

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.07.14
14:17:26 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 36832 OF 2024

Chandanmal Jasraj Parmar

...Petitioner

Versus

Narang and Mahaveer Developers LLP

...Respondent

ALONGWITH
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 188 OF 2025

Jayantilal Punshibhai Rita

...Petitioner

Versus

Narang and Mahaveer Developers LLP

...Respondent

Mr. Darshit K. Jain *i/b Ms. Divya D. Jain and Mr. Udit Raghuwanshi for the Applicant.*
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JULY 10, 2025

ORDER :

- Both these Petitions are under Section 17 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 (“***the Act***”).
- On June 26, 2025 one last chance was given to the Respondent for filing its say as to whether a case has been made out to consider appointment of the Court Receiver. However, yet again none appears for the Respondent despite directions being given that the court may pass an ex-parte order in the matter. In these circumstances, Learned Counsel for the Petitioner had been heard.

3. List under the caption “***For Passing Orders***” on ***July 15, 2025***.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[**SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**]